NOEAA Athletics League 200%ttp://www.noeaa-athletics.org.uk

Northern

Division 1 Match 3 - Sports City, Manchester

08 July 2007
Events CoM Leeds CoY Traff Wakef | Wigan - - UNUSED| TOTAL
Men's 100m 7/ 7 5 4 9 3 6 5 4 2 3 1 34| 22
Men's 200m 5 7 4 4 9 5 7 3 3 1 6 2 34 22
Men's 400m 7 9 7 3 2 6 4 4 3 5 5 1 34| 22
Men's 800m 6/ 5 7 3 3 4 4 7 5 2 9 1 34 22
Men's 1500m 5 5 9 3 3 2 7 7 6 4 4 1 34| 22
Men's 3000m S/Chase 9 7. 5 6 7 7/ 15 34| 22
Men's 5000m 6/ 2 9 7 4 4 7 5 5 3 3 1 34 22
Men's 400m Hurdles 6 4 7 2 3 1 5 5 4 3 9 7 34 22
Men's 110m Hurdles 4 9 7 3 3 5 5 7 4 6 3 34 22
Men's Hammer 4 2 7 3 6 7 9 5 5 4 3 1 34| 22
Men's Discus 5 1 6 7 3 3 7 5 4 4 9 2 34 22
Men's Javelin 4 209 7 77 3 5 5 6 4 3 1 34| 22
Men's Shot Putt 75 6 7 3 1 5 3 4 4 9 2 34 22
Men's Long Jump 6/ 4 7 7 4 2 5 3 9 5 3 1 34 22
Men's Triple Jump 6/ 7, 9 5 5 4 4 3 7 2 3 1 34 22
Men's High Jump 6.5 3 35 45 35 5 45 9 7 65 3 34 22
Men's Pole Vault 9 7 7 4 3 6 5 5 4 6/ 34/ 22
Men's 4x100m Relay 6 7 3 9 4 5 22 34 22
Men's 4x400m Relay 9 5 7 4 6 3 22 34 22
1000 61 139 89 85 44 109 70/ 101| 57| 92| 19 22/ 79 646|418
Women's 100m 6 4 5 7 3 5 4 2 7 3 9 1 34| 22
Women's 200m 6/ 1 5 7 3 2 4 5 7 3 9 4 34 22
Women's 400m 5 5 4 4 3 2 7 3 9 7 6 1 34| 22
Women's 800m 5 3 7 4 4 6/ 5 9 7 3 3 34 22
Women's 1500m 7 4 9 7 5 3 4 2 6 5 3 1 34| 22
Women's 3000m S/Chg
Women's 3000m 6 9 5 7 4 4 7 5 3 3 3 34 22
Women's 400m Hurdley 7| 3| 6| 7| 5 5 9 4 7/ 3 34| 22
Women's 100m Hurdle] 6 4 5 5 7 3 9 7 7 3 34 22
Women's Hammer 3 3 6 7 4 2 9 5 4 7 5 1/ 34| 22
Women's Discus 4 2 9 4 3 3 5 6 5 7 7 1 34| 22
Women's Javelin 6 5 7 4 5 9 7 7 6/ 34| 22
Women's Shot Putt 5 4 9 7 6 2 4 3 7 5 3 1 34 22
Women's Long Jump 5 3 9 7 4 4 6 77 5 3 2 1 34| 22
Women's Triple Jump 77 4 9 7 6 5 4 5 3 3 3 34 22
Women's High Jump 5 5 9 3 4 4 6/ 7 7 3 3 34 22
Women's Pole Vault 9 5 4 3 6 7 5 4 7 3 3 34 22
Women's 4x100m Rela 6 9 4 5 7 3 22 34 22
Women's 4x400m Rela 5 7 4 6 9 3 22/ 34 22
103 55 124 85 81| 47 74| 34|/ 118/ 75 73| 23 39 77 612|396
Match Summary CoM Leeds CoY Traff Wakef | Wigan - - UNUSED TOTAL
Teams 318.5 436.0 256.5 286.5 351.0 206.5 217.0 2072.0
Officials Points 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 180.0 360.0
Total 348.5 466.0 286.5 316.5 381.0 236.5 397.0 2432.0
Match Position 3 1 5 4 2 6 7 7
League Points 4 6 2 3 5 1
Standings CoM Leeds CoY Traff Wakef | Wigan - -
League Points 9.0 18.0 7.0 12.0 14.0 9.0
Match Points 1144.0 | 1369.0 1232.0 | 1003.5 | 1067.5 | 1066.5
League Positions 4 1 6 3 2 5 7 7
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perf @ = Perf

Women's 100m A Wind= Women's 100m B Wind=
1 6 Sharon Walls Wigan Harriers 12.59 ™ 1 22 Sheryl Punter Leeds City 13.08
2 5 Rosie Hackney Wakefield Harriers 12.90 M 2 33 Becky Campbell City of York AC 13.09
3 1 Jenny Igbokwe City of Manchester 13.02 3 11 Tina Thirlwell City of Manchester 13.30
4 2 Naana Adusei Leeds City 13.05 4 55 Fiona Thomas Wakefield Harriers 13.63
5 4 Edwina Anyanum Trafford 13.18 5 44 Linda Gabriel Trafford 15.37
6 3 Jess Foster City of York AC 13.40 6

Women's 200m A Wind= Women's 200m B Wind=
1 6 Sharon Walls Wigan Harriers 25.42 ™ 1 22 Naana Adusei Leeds City 26.50
2 5 Rosie Hackney Wakefield Harriers 25.55 M 2 44 Anita Eagland Trafford 26.56
3 1 Danielle Parkinson City of Manchester 26.37 ™ 3 66 Melissa Forrest Wigan Harriers 26.76
4 2 Sheryl Punter Leeds City 26.48 M 4 55 Kate Wilson Wakefield Harriers 27.79
5 4 Edwina Anyanum Trafford 26.58 ™ 5 33 Helen Goacher City of York AC 27.98
6 3 Jess Foster City of York AC 27.79 6 11 Lily Freestene City of Manchester 28.50

Women's 400m A Women's 400m B
1 5 Kelly Johnson Wakefield Harriers 58.32 ™ 1 55 Kate Wilson Wakefield Harriers 61.71
2 4 Anita Eagland Trafford 59.10 M 2 11 Lily Freestene City of Manchester 62.28
3 6 Melissa Forrest Wigan Harriers 60.35 ™ 3 22 Hannah Seddon Leeds City 63.37
4 1 Gail Lippitt City of Manchester 61.05 M 4 44 Linda Gabriel Trafford 69.06
5 2 Fiona Maddocks Leeds City 65.72 5 33 Alice Wilkinson City of York AC 71.38
6 3 Ruth Brandon City of York AC 65.73 6

Women's 800m A Women's 800m B
1 5 Kelly Johnson Wakefield Harriers ~ 02:14.44 ™ 1 55 Katy McHale Wakefield Harriers 02:17.43
2 2 Rebecca Townsend Leeds City 02:19.99 M 2 44 Liz Austen Trafford 02:22.34
3 4 Rachel McHugh Trafford 02:20.02 ™ 3 22 Hannah Seddon Leeds City 02:27.02
4 1 Amy Regan City of Manchester  02:24.31 M 4 11 Kath Wellam City of Manchester ~ 02:41.59
5 3 Emma Willits City of York AC 02:40.54 5
6 6

Women's 1500m A Women's 1500m B
1 22 Alex Gostling Leeds City 04:41.8 M 1 2 Celiade Maria Leeds City 04:51.1
2 1 Charlotte Woods City of Manchester ~ 04:48.0 M 2 55 Shirley griffiths Wakefield Harriers 04:59.2
3 5 Katy McHale Wakefield Harriers 04:48.0 ™ 3 11 Lauren Woodcock City of Manchester 05:01.3
4 3 Helen Garnham City of York AC 04:54.8 M 4 33 Emma Willits City of York AC 05:12.8
5 4 Liz Austen Trafford 05:22.1 5 44 Melissa Davis Trafford 05:37.5
6 6 Debbie Culshaw Wigan Harriers 05:45.6 6

Women's 3000m A Women's 3000m B
1 2 Celiade Maria Leeds City 10:00.2 | 1 44 Melissa Davis Trafford 11:27.6
2 3 Clair Duck City of York AC 10:16.7 M 2 22 Sophie Waterhouse Leeds City 11:27.7
3 1 Beth English City of Manchester 10:41.0 M 3 33 Vicky Needham City of York AC 12:28.4
4 5 Chloe Patchett Wakefield Harriers 10:59.7 [ 4 55 Alex Potter Wakefield Harriers 12:47.9
5 4 Anna Verges Bustilli Trafford 11:06.5 5
6 6 Debbie Culshaw Wigan Harriers 12:10.5 6
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Northern

Division 1 Match 3 - Sports City, Manchester

Women's 400m Hurdles A

o Ol WN P

6 Claire Holmes
1 Danielle Parkinson
2 Elizabeth Best
3 Ruth Brandon

Women's 100m Hurdles A

o Ul A WN P

5 Ruth Dales

Helen Goacher
Danielle Parkinson
Elizabeth Best

N P W

Women's Hammer A

1
2
3
4
5
6

4 Anna Johnson
6 Bethan Lishman
2 Hannah Evenden
5 Linda Ridsdale

33 Chloe Mitchell

1 Simone Trumpet

Women's Discus A

o Ol A WN PR

2 Hannah Evenden
6 Laura Baker

5 Fiona Thomas

4 Janine Mullineaux
1 Hannah Tart

3 Jessica Welch

Women's Javelin A

o Ul A WN PP

5 Naida Bromley
2 Alice Simpson

11 Tina Thirlwell
33 Chloe Mitchell

Women's Shot Putt A

1
2
3
4
5
6

22 Hannah Evenden

5 Fiona Thomas

33 Chloe Mitchell
11 Jenny Igbokwe

4 Janine Mullineaux
6 Laura Baker

08/07/2007 20:01

Wigan Harriers
City of Manchester
Leeds City

City of York AC

Wind=
Wakefield Harriers
City of York AC
City of Manchester
Leeds City

Trafford

Wigan Harriers
Leeds City
Wakefield Harriers
City of York AC
City of Manchester

Leeds City

Wigan Harriers
Wakefield Harriers
Trafford

City of Manchester
City of York AC

Wakefield Harriers
Leeds City

City of Manchester
City of York AC

Leeds City
Wakefield Harriers
City of York AC
City of Manchester
Trafford

Wigan Harriers
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Recorc
Wind
AW

Perf

66.58 |
67.58 M
72.56
78.89

o Ol WN P

14.61
15.55
15.67
17.78

[RESEN

o Ul A WN P

48.73 |
39.10 M
28.77
25.12
22.62
17.44

o Ul A WN R

36.97 |
28.58
26.88
19.93
18.38
17.45

o Ul WN P

39.91 |
31.93 M
27.07
24.84

o Ul A WN P

11.68 |
11.36 M
8.58
8.52
8.23
8.18

o Ul A WN P
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Women's 400m Hurdles B

22 Jessica Dobson
33 Helen Goacher
66 Emma Holmes
11 Lydia Wickstone

Women's 100m Hurdles B

55 Naida Bromley

22 Jessica Dobson
11 Lydia Wickstone
33 Vicky Needham

Women's Hammer B

22 Alice Simpson
66 Kirsty Forsthye
55 Fiona Thomas
11 Kath Wellam
3 Emma Willits

Women's Discus B

66 Bethan Lishman
55 Amy Ridsdale
22 Jessica Dobson
33 Helen Goacher
11 Beth English

Women's Javelin B
55 Vikki Mills

1 Hannah Tart
22 Ros Evenden

Women's Shot Putt B

2 Alice Simpson
55 Amy Ridsdale
1 Tina Thirlwell
44 Linda Gabriel
3 Jessica Welch
66 Kirsty Forsthye

Leeds City

City of York AC
Wigan Harriers
City of Manchester

Wind=
Wakefield Harriers
Leeds City
City of Manchester
City of York AC

Leeds City

Wigan Harriers
Wakefield Harriers
City of Manchester
City of York AC

Wigan Harriers
Wakefield Harriers
Leeds City

City of York AC
City of Manchester

Wakefield Harriers
City of Manchester
Leeds City

Leeds City
Wakefield Harriers
City of Manchester
Trafford

City of York AC
Wigan Harriers

Perf

72.45
76.39
77.28
79.22

15.70
17.86
19.07
22.29

24.00
22.09
21.78
11.07

8.43

23.21
21.42
17.47
14.45
12.44

22.15
14.97
14.93

11.50
9.06
8.40
6.73
6.54
5.11

Wind
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Northern

Division 1 Match 3 - Sports City, Manchester

Women's Long Jump A

o Ul WN R

22 Ashley Little

5
4
1
3
6

Ruth Dales

Amy Thompson
Kath Wellam
Julie Butterworth
Emma Holmes

Women's Triple Jump A

o Ol A WN P

2
1
3
5
4

Ashley Little
Indea Garlick
Julie Butterworth

Lindsay Johnson

Women's High Jump A

g~ wWwN P

2
6

Jenny Lumley
Amy Richards

55 Tiffeny Lyons

1

Tina Thirlwell

33 Ruth Brandon

Women's Pole Vault A

a s~ wWwN PP

1
6

Anna Olko
Michell Sharrock

44 Janine Mullineaux

5
3

Vikki Mills
Julie Butterworth

Women's 4x100m Relay

o Ul WDN B

Leeds City
Wakefield Harriers
City of Manchester
Trafford

City of York AC

Women's 4x400m Relay

o U WN R

5

Wk AN

Wakefield Harriers
Leeds City
Trafford

City of Manchester
City of York AC

08/07/2007 20:01

Leeds City
Wakefield Harriers
Trafford

City of Manchester
City of York AC
Wigan Harriers

Leeds City

City of Manchester
City of York AC
Wakefield Harriers
Trafford

Leeds City

Wigan Harriers
Wakefield Harriers
City of Manchester
City of York AC

City of Manchester
Wigan Harriers
Trafford

Wakefield Harriers
City of York AC

Naana Adusei
Ruth Dales
Danielle Parkinson
Rachel McHugh
Helen Goacher

Katy McHale
Fiona Maddocks
Anita Eagland
Lily Freestene
Emma Willits
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Recorc

Perf

4.83
4.81
4.58
4.35
4.28
3.98

10.48
10.13
10.06
8.86
8.63

1.70
1.60
1.55
1.50
1.35

3.60
3.40
2.80
2.30
2.10

Sheryl Punter

Lily Freestene
Edwina Anyanum
Jess Foster

Kate Wilson
Hannah Seddon
Linda Gabriel

Wind

Danielle Parkinson

Ruth Brandon

AW

[RENEN [RENEN
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Women's Long Jump B

2 Lindsey Towers
55 Fiona Thomas
33 Jess Foster

11 Lydia Wickstone
66 Bethan Lishman

o Ul WN P

Women's Triple Jump B

22 Lindsey Towers
33 Ruth Brandon
11 Kath Wellam
55 Alex Potter

o Ol A WN P

Women's High Jump B

5 Naida Bromley
11 Lydia Wickstone
3 Julie Butterworth
22 Ashley Little

A OWON P

Women's Pole Vault B

4 Lindsay Johnson
11 Helen Taylor

55 Laura teasdale
33 Vicky Needham

A WN PR

Elizabeth Best
Rosie Hackney
Kath Wellam
Anita Eagland
Alice Wilkinson

Shirley griffiths
Jenny Lumley
Edwina Anyanum
Kath Wellam
Vicky Needham
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Leeds City
Wakefield Harriers
City of York AC
City of Manchester
Wigan Harriers

Leeds City

City of York AC
City of Manchester
Wakefield Harriers

Wakefield Harriers
City of Manchester
City of York AC
Leeds City

Trafford

City of Manchester
Wakefield Harriers
City of York AC

Jenny Lumley
Tiffeny Lyons
Tina Thirlwell
Linda Gabriel
Becky Campbell

Kelly Johnson
Jenny Lumley
Rachel McHugh
Hannah Tart
Helen Garnham

Perf

4.72
3.85
3.62
3.58
2.73

10.43
9.11
9.06
8.63

1.55
1.45
1.30
1.15

2.60
2.60
2.10
1.90

50.24
51.07
52.15
52.48
52.51

04:05.99
04:12.40
04:15.13
04:18.02
04:34.90

Wind
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Northern

Division 1 Match 3 - Sports City, Manchester

Women's 100m Non Scoring Wind=

0 ~NOO UM WNDNPR

08/07/2007 20:01
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S B 3 8 July 2007 g
Perf & = < Perf =
Women's 100m Non Scoring Wind=
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
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Northern

Division 1 Match 3 - Sports City, Manchester

Men's 100m A

3 Richard Buck
Tom Martin
Darren Scott
Umar Hameed
James Mitchell
Danny Hind

o Ol A WN P
o N DB

Men's 200m A

Richard Buck
Darren Scott
Tom O'Brien
Roger Mahon
Anthony Timms
James Mitchell

w

o Ul WN P
anN Pk o b

Men's 400m A

2 Rhys Smith

Andy Wilkinson
Bernard Ward
Chris Bryant
Michael Beaumont
Will Steel

o Ol A WN P
W oo b»

Men's 800m A

6 Danny Griffiths
Ben craddock
Adam reed
Jack Hallas
John Howe
James Palmer

o Ol WN P
W s OO, N

Men's 1500m A

N

Sean Dirrane
Jeremy Gilmour
Nathan Elliott
Rob Jowett
Danny Griffiths
33 Johnny McGrgor

o Ol WN R
(<2 B 2 B

Men's 3000m S/Chase A

2 Scott Mitchell
6 Phil West
5 Steve Faulkner
33 Paul Goble

o Ul A WN P

08/07/2007 20:01

Wind=
City of York AC
City of Manchester
Trafford
Leeds City
Wakefield Harriers
Wigan Harriers

Wind=
City of York AC
Trafford
Wigan Harriers
City of Manchester
Leeds City
Wakefield Harriers

Leeds City

City of Manchester
Trafford

Wigan Harriers
Wakefield Harriers
City of York AC

Wigan Harriers
Leeds City

City of Manchester
Wakefield Harriers
Trafford

City of York AC

Leeds City
Trafford

Wakefield Harriers
City of Manchester
Wigan Harriers
City of York AC

Leeds City

Wigan Harriers
Wakefield Harriers
City of York AC

10.92
10.98
11.17
11.50
12.06
12.18

21.78
22.19
22.63
22.71
23.37
24.41

48.74
49.04
50.73
51.28
51.47
52.03

01:58.38
01:58.51
01:58.77
02:00.21
02:02.79
02:03.55

03:59.4
03:59.7
04:02.4
04:08.1
04:20.4
04:27.4

10:08.5
10:32.5
11:17.4
11:32.7

Recorc

Wind
AW

Perf

[RENEN

o Ul A WN R

[RESESEN
o0 s WwN R

[RENEN

(NN
o uhwWN R

o0 WN PP

[RESEN

o g~ WN R

o0~ WN PR
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Men's 100m B

11 Andrew Roberstson
44 Carlos Holder

22 Kyle Shaw

33 Johnny Seller

55 Ben Mitchell

Men's 200m B

11 Mayef Abed

33 Johnny Seller

22 Tom Casey

44 Richard Workman
66 Tom Bolam Ashworth
55 Freddie Flynn

Men's 400m B

22 Gary O'Neill

66 Tom Bolam Ashworth
44 Marc Mullen-Brown
55 Thomas Atkinson

33 Ali Smith

Men's 800m B

44 Kieran McCaughey
11 Adam Elliott

33 Johnny McGrgor
22 Joe Townsend

55 Lewis Tatt

66 Danny Kevin

Men's 1500m B

44 Johnathon Holt
11 Rob Flannery
55 Nathan Bolton
22 Scott Mitchell
3 James Palmer

Men's 3000m S/Chase B

22 James Lavin

Wind=
City of Manchester
Trafford
Leeds City
City of York AC
Wakefield Harriers

Wind=
City of Manchester
City of York AC
Leeds City
Trafford
Wigan Harriers
Wakefield Harriers

Leeds City

Wigan Harriers
Trafford

Wakefield Harriers
City of York AC

Trafford

City of Manchester
City of York AC
Leeds City
Wakefield Harriers
Wigan Harriers

Trafford

City of Manchester
Wakefield Harriers
Leeds City

City of York AC

Leeds City

Perf

11.02
11.29
11.39
11.57
11.99

23.22
23.28
23.47
23.80
24.09
24.21

51.25
51.31
51.50
51.95
53.61

01:57.32
01:57.44
01:59.36
01:59.62
01:59.65
02:03.57

04:05.8
04:13.6
04:22.7
04:26.6
04:34.8

10:11.6
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Northern

Division 1 Match 3 - Sports City, Manchester

Men's 5000m A

o Ul WN P

22 Martin Gostling
4 Gareth Williams
1 Colin Gell

55 Steve Faulkener
3 Andy Neeson

Men's 400m Hurdles A

o Ol WN PP

6 Tom O'Brien
Adam fell
John Ferryman
Neil Bell

Mark Smith

Ali Steadman

woabhEDN

Men's 110m Hurdles A

o Ul A WN P

2 Matt Hudson
Mark Smith
Danny Hind

lan Scholes
Andrew Webster
Morgan Bell

[V I )]

Men's Hammer A

o Ul A WN P

4 Roger Bate
Mark Gulliver
Morgan Bell
Richard Gayle
Theo Trumpet
66 James Quinn

P 0o wN

Men's Discus A

o O~ WN P

6 Carl Fletcher
Roger Bate
Matt Allison
Azmi Sabati

gk, N b

33 Chris Gill

Men's Javelin A

o O WN P

2 Matt Allison
Paul Allsop
Mark Lindsey

[l ) M)

Mike Drabble

08/07/2007 20:01

Chiedu Ukodhama

Paulo Ostapowicz

Leeds City
Trafford

City of Manchester
Wakefield Harriers
City of York AC

Wigan Harriers
Leeds City

City of Manchester
Trafford

Wakefield Harriers
City of York AC

Wind=
Leeds City
Wakefield Harriers
Wigan Harriers
Trafford
City of Manchester
City of York AC

Trafford

Leeds City

City of York AC
Wakefield Harriers
City of Manchester
Wigan Harriers

Wigan Harriers
Trafford

Leeds City

City of Manchester
Wakefield Harriers
City of York AC

Leeds City

City of York AC
Wakefield Harriers
Trafford

City of Manchester
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Recorc

Wind
AW

Perf

15:19.4
16:14.7
16:23.3
16:53.8
17:06.9

[RENEN

o U~ WN R

56.62 |
57.81 M
59.15
61.75
63.15
66.07

o0~ WN PR

15.09 |
19.35
19.56
19.70
19.75
20.38

o U~ WN R

52.14
51.55
44.60
35.30
23.81
16.76

[RENEN

o Ul A WN B

42.37
42.13
39.78
37.40
32.56
26.87

[RESESEN
o A wWN R

56.09
53.27
51.89
51.07
22.65

[RESESEN
o v A WwN R
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Men's 5000m B

2 Mike Burrett
44 Terry Greenwood
33 Paul Goble
5 Steve Lowe
11 Tim Rainey

Men's 400m Hurdles B

66 Danny Hind

44 Michael Hutchinson
11 Andrew Webster
55 John-Paul Dales
22 Scott Mitchell

33 Paul Goble

Men's 110m Hurdles B

22 Adam Fell

44 Michael Hutchinson
55 Freddie Flynn

33 Tom lles

Men's Hammer B

33 Will Steel

44 Julian Clare

55 Darren Thomas
22 Sam Allan

11 Mike Drabble

Men's Discus B

22 Mark Gulliver
44 Julian Clare

55 Darren Thomas
3 Paul Wilson

66 James Quinn
11 Theo Trumpet

Men's Javelin B

22 Sam Allan

44 Jacob Fletcher
55 Mark Smith

33 Tom Lightwing
11 Andrew Webster

Leeds City
Trafford

City of York AC
Wakefield Harriers
City of Manchester

Wigan Harriers
Trafford

City of Manchester
Wakefield Harriers
Leeds City

City of York AC

Wind=
Leeds City
Trafford
Wakefield Harriers
City of York AC

City of York AC
Trafford

Wakefield Harriers
Leeds City

City of Manchester

Leeds City
Trafford

Wakefield Harriers
City of York AC
Wigan Harriers
City of Manchester

Leeds City
Trafford

Wakefield Harriers
City of York AC
City of Manchester

Perf

15:27.5
17:14.6
17:40.4
18:22.6
19:44.1

59.63
63.26
63.99
66.83
72.49
86.78

19.94
20.60
22.17
22.19

33.29
31.99
28.02
25.63
19.75

33.74
32.26
29.75
25.71
22.01
20.22

52.02
44.16
40.20
37.59
22.56
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Northern

= e}
Division 1 Match 3 - Sports City, Manchester § £ E 8 July 2007
Perf & = Perf

Men's Shot Putt A Men's Shot Putt B
1 6 Carl Fletcher Wigan Harriers 15.95 ™ 1 2 Mark Gulliver Leeds City 11.98
2 1 Azmi Sabati City of Manchester 12.75 2 11 Theo Trumpet City of Manchester 11.37
3 22 Matt Allison Leeds City 12.51 3 5 Darren Thomas Wakefield Harriers 9.15
4 44 Paulo Ostapowicz Trafford 9.94 4 4 Terry Greenwood Trafford 8.69
5 55 Richard Gayle Wakefield Harriers 9.53 5 66 James Quinn Wigan Harriers 8.33
6 3 AliSteadman City of York AC 7.81 6 33 Drew Foster City of York AC 7.30

Men's Long Jump A Men's Long Jump B
1 5 Martyn Bernard Wakefield Harriers 7.04 ™ 1 22 James Sleigh Leeds City 6.67
2 2 Anthony Timms Leeds City 6.78 M 2 55 James Mitchell Wakefield Harriers 5.96
3 11 James Wright City of Manchester 6.51 ™ 3 1 Tom Martin City of Manchester 5.80
4 4 loan Hughes Trafford 6.19 4 44 Julian Clare Trafford 5.72
5 33 Tom Lightwing City of York AC 6.07 5 3 ChrisGill City of York AC 5.31
6 6

Men's Triple Jump A Men's Triple Jump B
1 2 MattBarton Leeds City 14.66 ™ 1 1 Mike Gladdery City of Manchester 12.57
2 5 Martyn Bernard Wakefield Harriers 14.63 M 2 22 Adam Fell Leeds City 11.74
3 11 John Ferryman City of Manchester 12.89 3 33 Tom Lightwing City of York AC 11.60
4 3 ChrisGill City of York AC 12.25 4 44 Mike Hutchinson Trafford 10.69
5 4 Terry Greenwood Trafford 11.47 5 55 Raymond Ndengia Wakefield Harriers 10.19
6 6

Men's High Jump A Men's High Jump B
1 5 Martyn Bernard Wakefield Harriers 2.20 ™ 1 55 Richard Dent Wakefield Harriers 1.85
2= 6 Tom O'Brien Wigan Harriers 1.85 2= 22 Adam Fell Leeds City 1.75
= 1 John Ferryman City of Manchester 1.85 = 44 Julian Clare Trafford 1.75
4 4 Neil Bell Trafford 1.80 4 11 Matt Cullen City of Manchester 1.70
= 3 Paul Allsop City of York AC 1.75

5= 2 Steve Linsell Leeds City 1.75

Men's Pole Vault A Men's Pole Vault B
1 1 Andrew Sutcliffe City of Manchester 4.20 ™ 1 11 Matt Cullen City of Manchester 3.80
2 2 James Sleigh Leeds City 3.70 M 2 55 Mark Smith Wakefield Harriers 2.70
3 4 Terry greenwood Trafford 3.20 3 22 Adam fell Leeds City 2.10
4 5 Darren Thomas Wakefield Harriers 3.00

5 6 Glen Hamilton Wigan Harriers 2.50

6 33 Tom Lightwing City of York AC 2.50

Men's 4x100m Relay

1 4 Trafford Darren Scott Carlos Holder Bernard Ward Richard Workman 42.21
2 2 Leeds City Matt Hudson Anthony Timms Tom Casey Kyle Shaw 42.76
3 1 City of Manchester Roger Mahon Nathan Roach Andrew Roberstson James Wright 43.73
4 6 Wigan Harriers Tom O'Brien Chris Bryant Danny Kevin Danny Hind 45.42
5 5 Wakefield Harriers Raymond Ndengia Michael Beaumont James Mitchell Ben Mitchell 46.32
6 3 City of York AC Chris Gill Will Steel Johnny Seller Tom Lightwing 46.64

http://www.athletics-uk.net
08/07/2007 20:01 Sprints Software (07973 827735) NoEAA_2007_V5_With_Photo_Finish/Results/Page 8 of 25
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Northern

Division 1 Match 3 - Sports City, Manchester

Men's 4x400m Relay

2

o Ul WN R
g w o b

Leeds City
Trafford

Wigan Harriers
City of York AC
Wakefield Harriers

MATCH RESULT

o g A W N P

Leeds
Wakef
CoM
Traff
CoY
Wigan

Men's 100m Non Scoring

1 Benjamin Sumner

2 Simon Frewin

3 Arinze Nwagwu

4 Tom lles
08/07/2007 20:01

Gary O'Neill
Richard Workman
Chris Bryant
Johnny Seller
Freddie Flynn

League Points
6

5
4
3
2
1

Wind=
City of manchester
Wakefield harriers
Wakefield harriers
City of York

NOEAA Athletics League 2007 http://www.noeaa-athletics.org.uk

Recorc

Perf

Ben craddock
Bernard Ward
Tom O'Brien
Johnny McGrgor
Jack Hallas

Match
466.0
381.0
348.5
316.5
286.5
236.5

11.84
12.10
12.63
12.80

Wind

8 July 2007

Richard Strachan
Scott Caine
Danny Kevin

Ali Smith

Tom Atkinson

Rhys Smith

Darren Scott

Tom Bolam Ashwortt
Will Steel

Lewis Tatt

STANDINGS League Points

1 Leeds 18

2 Wakef 14

3 Traff 12

4 CoM 9

5 Wigan 9

6 CoY 7
Mens 5000m N/S

1 Francois Henard-Kilrane Phoenix Canada
200M Non Scorer

1 Matt Hudson Leeds City

http://www.athletics-uk.net
Sprints Software (07973 827735)

NoEAA_2007_V5_With_Photo_Finish/Results/Page 9 of 25

Perf

03:15.96
03:20.31
03:25.29
03:31.13
03:33.05

Match
1369.0
1067.5
1003.5
1144.0
1066.5
1232.0

16:23.27

22.60

Wind
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UK ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING Division 1 Match 3 VENUE Sports City, Manchester DATE 08 July 2007
EVENT Men's Hammer TIME 11:45 RECORD 1988 David Smith, Hull Spartan AC, 72.94m
Order [ No NAME CLUB Ist Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 “;:E s 4th Trial 5th Trial 6th Trial Bestof All | = § AorB
S E E=
Metres Metres Metres Metres § ” Metres Metres Metres Metres & A
1 3 [Morgan Bell City of York AC 42.31 NT 44.53 44.53 3 42.11 44.11 44.60 44.60 3 A 3
2 33 Wil Steel City of York AC 23.36 33.29 NT 33.29 33.29 B
3 1 |Theo Trumpet City of Manchester 22.60 NT 23.81 23.81 23.81 A 5
4 11 |Mike Drabble City of Manchester 19.75 NT NT 19.75 10 19.75 10 B
5 5 [Richard Gayle Wakefield Harriers NT 35.30 37.50. 35.30 NT NT NT 35.30 A 4
6 55 [Darren Thomas Wakefield Harriers NT 25.56 28.02 28.02 28.02 B
7 6 |Carl Fletcher Wigan Harriers NT NT
8 66 |James Quinn Wigan Harriers 16.76 NT NT 16.76 11 16.76 11 A
9 4 |Roger Bate Trafford 52.14 51.35 50.89 52.14 1 51.92 51.48 NT 52.14 1 A
10 44 |Julian Clare Trafford 31.99 NT NT 31.99 6 31.99 6 B
11 2 [Mark Gulliver Leeds City 50.53 NT 51.55 51.55 2 51.24 NT NT 51.55 2 A 2
12 22 [SamAllan Leeds City 25.26 25.63 NT 25.63 8 25.63 8 B
13 7
14 | 77
15 8
16 | 88
"A" STRING RESULT "B" STRING RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE Posn No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE
1 4 |Roger Bate Trafford 52.14 1 33 |Will Steel City of York AC 33.29
2 2 |Mark Gulliver Leeds City 51.55| 2 44 |Julian Clare Trafford 31.99
3 3 |Morgan Bell City of York AC 44.60| 3 55 |Darren Thomas Wakefield Harriers 28.02
4 5 |Richard Gayle Wakefield Harriers 35.30| 4 22 [Sam Allan Leeds City 25.63
5 1 [Theo Trumpet City of Manchester 2381 5 11 |Mike Drabble City of Manchester 19.75
6 66 [James Quinn Wigan Harriers 16.76| 6 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 7
8 8
Results by Sprints Software 07973 827735
08/07/2007 20:01 NoEAA _2007_V5_With_Photo_Finish/Mens Hammer/Page 10 of 25




UK ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING Division 1 Match 3 VENUE Sports City, Manchester DATE 08 July 2007

EVENT Men's Discus TIME 13:40 RECORD 1998 Carl Myerscough, Blackpool & Fylde AC, 60.19m
Order [ No NAME CLUB Ist Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 “;:E s 4th Trial 5th Trial 6th Trial Bestof All | = § AorB

S E E=
Metres Metres Metres Metres § ” Metres Metres Metres Metres & A

1 3 |Paul Wilson City of York AC 25.71 NT 24.52 25.71 10 25.71 10 B

2 33 [ChrisGill City of York AC NT 26.87 26.25 26.87 9 26.87 9 A

3 5 |Chiedu Ukodhama Wakefield Harriers 23.40 32.56 32.04 32.56 6 32.56 6 A

4 55 |Darren Thomas Wakefield Harriers 27.40 29.75 28.75 29.75 8 29.75 8 B

5 4 |Roger Bate Trafford 36.56 38.62 40.18 40.18 2 41.06 40.16 42.13 42.13 2 A 2

6 44 |Julian Clare Trafford NT 32.26 32.26 7 32.26 7 B

7 2 [Matt Allison Leeds City 36.35 39.78 37.59 39.78 3 38.79 NT 38.83 39.78 3 A 3

8 22 |Mark Gulliver Leeds City 29.55 NT 33.74 33.74 5 33.74 5 B

9 6 |Carl Fletcher Wigan Harriers 39.25 37.66 42.37 42.37 1 NT 10.61 41.59 42.37 1 A 1

10 66 |James Quinn Wigan Harriers 20.68 22.01 NT 22.01 11 22.01 11 B

11 1 |Azmi Sabati City of Manchester 32.12 37.40 NT 37.40 4 37.38 36.75 NT 37.40 4 A 4

12 11 [Theo Trumpet City of Manchester 20.22 20.22 12 20.22 12 B

13 7

14 | 77

15 8

16 | 88

"A" STRING RESULT "B" STRING RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES

Posn | No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE | Posn | No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE

1 6 |Carl Fletcher Wigan Harriers 4237 1 22 [Mark Gulliver Leeds City 33.74

2 4 |Roger Bate Trafford 42.13| 2 44 |Julian Clare Trafford 32.26

3 2 |Matt Allison Leeds City 39.78| 3 55 |Darren Thomas Wakefield Harriers 29.75

4 1 [Azmi Sabati City of Manchester 37.40| 4 3 |Paul Wilson City of York AC 25.71

5 5 |Chiedu Ukodhama |Wakefield Harriers 32.56| 5 66 |James Quinn Wigan Harriers 22.01

6 33 |Chris Gill City of York AC 26.87| 6 11 |Theo Trumpet City of Manchester 20.22 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE

7 7

8 8

Results by Sprints Software 07973 827735
08/07/2007 20:01 NoEAA_2007_V5_With Photo_Finish/Mens Discus/Page 11 of 25




UK ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING Division 1 Match 3 VENUE Sports City, Manchester DATE 08 July 2007
EVENT Men's Javelin TIME 15:20 RECORD 2004 Mick Hill, Leeds City AC, 74.72m
Order [ No NAME CLUB Ist Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 “;:E s 4th Trial 5th Trial 6th Trial Bestof All | = § AorB
S E £z
Metres Metres Metres Metres § ” Metres Metres Metres Metres & A
1 3 [Paul Allsop City of York AC 51.30 49.34 53.13 53.13 1 53.00 53.27 NT 53.27 2 A 2
2 33 [Tom Lightwing City of York AC 25.44 37.59 29.88 37.59 8 37.59 8 B
3 5 |Mark Lindsey Wakefield Harriers 46.00 47.27 51.06 51.06 5 51.89 51.21 48.49 51.89 4 A 3
4 55  [Mark Smith Wakefield Harriers 35.05 40.20 40.19 40.20 7 40.20 7 B
5 4 |Paulo Ostapowicz Trafford 51.07 50.24 50.21 51.07 4 46.96 49.99 49.98 51.07 5 A 4
6 44 [Jacob Fletcher Trafford 39.66 39.10 44.16 44.16 6 44.16 6 B
7 2 [Matt Allison Leeds City 50.78 52.65 52.65 2 56.09 NT 56.09 1 A 1
8 22 [SamAllan Leeds City 51.01 49.13 51.56 51.56 3 52.02 45.27 48.86 52.02 3 B
9 6 Wigan Harriers
10 66 Wigan Harriers
11 1 |Mike Drabble City of Manchester 22.26 22.65 20.72 22.65 9 22.65 9 A 5
12 11 |Andrew Webster City of Manchester 22.56 NT 16.06 22.56 10 22.56 10 B
13 7
14 | 77
15 8
16 | 88
"A" STRING RESULT "B" STRING RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE Posn No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE
1 2 |Matt Allison Leeds City 56.09] 1 22 |Sam Allan Leeds City 52.02
2 3 [Paul Allsop City of York AC 53.27 2 44 |Jacob Fletcher Trafford 44.16
3 5 |Mark Lindsey Wakefield Harriers 51.89( 3 55 [Mark Smith Wakefield Harriers 40.20
4 4 |Paulo Ostapowicz Trafford 51.07( 4 33 |Tom Lightwing City of York AC 37.59
5 1 [Mike Drabble City of Manchester 2265 5 11 |Andrew Webster City of Manchester 22.56
6 6 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 7
8 8
Results by Sprints Software 07973 827735
08/07/2007 20:01 NoEAA_2007_V5_With_Photo_Finish/Mens Javelin/Page 12 of 25




UK ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING Division 1 Match 3 VENUE Sports City, Manchester DATE 08 July 2007

EVENT Men's Shot Putt TIME 14:30 RECORD 1998 Carl Myerscough, Blackpool & Fylde AC, 18.06m
Order [ No NAME CLUB Ist Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 “;:E s 4th Trial 5th Trial 6th Trial Bestof All | = § AorB

S E E=
Metres Metres Metres Metres é ” Metres Metres Metres Metres & A

1 1 |Azmi Sabati City of Manchester 10.42 11.56 11.96 11.96 4 NT NT 12.75 12.75 2 A 2

2 11 |Theo Trumpet City of Manchester 10.24 10.32 10.90 10.90 11.37 9.81 11.15 11.37 B

3 3 |Ali Steadman City of York AC 7.81 6.97 7.56 7.81 11 7.81 11 A 6

4 33 [Drew Foster City of York AC 5.89 6.56 7.30 7.30 12 7.30 12 B

5 5  |Darren Thomas Wakefield Harriers 9.15 NT NT 9.15 8 9.15 8 B

6 55 [Richard Gayle Wakefield Harriers 9.53 8.83 9.02 9.53 7 9.53 7 A 5

7 4 |Terry Greenwood Trafford 7.58 8.69 RET 8.69 9 8.69 9 B

8 44  |Paulo Ostapowicz Trafford 9.94 9.78 9.67 9.94 6 9.94 6 A 4

9 2 [Mark Gulliver Leeds City 10.71 11.98 11.63 11.98 3 11.98 4 B

10 22 [Matt Allison Leeds City 12.34 12.31 12.37 12.37 2 12.51 NT NT 12.51 3 A 3

11 6 |Carl Fletcher Wigan Harriers 15.61 15.95 14.77 15.95 1 15.71 15.10 15.53 15.95 1 A

12 66 |James Quinn Wigan Harriers 8.09 8.14 8.33 8.33 10 8.33 10 B

13 7

14 | 77

15 8

16 | 88

"A" STRING RESULT "B" STRING RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES

Posn | No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE | Posn | No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE

1 Carl Fletcher Wigan Harriers 15.95| 1 2 [Mark Gulliver Leeds City 11.98

2 1 [Azmi Sabati City of Manchester 12.75| 2 11 |Theo Trumpet City of Manchester 11.37

3 22 |Matt Allison Leeds City 12,51 3 Darren Thomas Wakefield Harriers 9.15

4 44 |Paulo Ostapowicz Trafford 9.94( 4 Terry Greenwood Trafford 8.69

5 55 |Richard Gayle Wakefield Harriers 9.53| 5 66 [James Quinn Wigan Harriers 8.33

6 3 |Ali Steadman City of York AC 781 6 33 |Drew Foster City of York AC 7.30 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE

7 7

8 8

Results by Sprints Software 07973 827735
08/07/2007 20:01 NoEAA _2007_V5_With_Photo_Finish/Mens Shot/Page 13 of 25




UK ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING Division 1 Match 3 VENUE Sports City, Manchester DATE 08 July 2007
EVENT Men's Long Jump TIME 13:00 RECORD 2003 Chris Kirk, Wakefield & District, 7.60m
Order [ No NAME CLUB Ist Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 “;:E s 4th Trial 5th Trial 6th Trial Bestof All | = § AorB
S E E=
Metres Metres Metres Metres £” Metres Metres Metres Metres & A
1 3 |[Chris Gill City of York AC 5.31 5.18 4.90 5.31 10 5.31 10 B
2 33 [Tom Lightwing City of York AC 6.07 5.69 5.76 6.07 6 - NT NT 6.07 6 A
3 5 |Martyn Bernard Wakefield Harriers 6.74 6.90 7.04 7.04 1 7.04 1 A
4 55  [James Mitchell Wakefield Harriers 5.96 5.86 5.31 5.96 7 5.96 7 B
5 4 |loan Hughes Trafford NJ 6.15 NJ 6.15 5 6.19 NT NT 6.19 5 A 4
6 44 |Julian Clare Trafford 5.50 5.72 4.35 5.72 9 5.72 9 B
7 2 |Anthony Timms Leeds City 6.51 6.78 5.05 6.78 2 NT NT NT 6.78 2 A 2
8 22 |James Sleigh Leeds City 6.67 6.13 NJ 6.67 3 NT 6.10 6.34 6.67 3 B
9 6 Wigan Harriers
10 66 Wigan Harriers
11 1 [Tom Martin City of Manchester NJ 5.80 RET 5.80 5.80 8 B
12 11 |James Wright City of Manchester 6.42 NJ 6.14 6.42 6.17 NT 6.51 6.51 4 A 3
13 7
14 77
15 8
16 | 88
"A" STRING RESULT "B" STRING RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE Posn No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE
1 Martyn Bernard Wakefield Harriers 7.04] 1 22 [James Sleigh Leeds City 6.67
2 Anthony Timms Leeds City 6.78| 2 55 |James Mitchell Wakefield Harriers 5.96
3 11 |James Wright City of Manchester 6.51] 3 1 |Tom Martin City of Manchester 5.80
4 4 [loan Hughes Trafford 6.19| 4 44 |Julian Clare Trafford 5.72
5 33 |Tom Lightwing City of York AC 6.07| 5 3 |Chris Gill City of York AC 5.31
6 6 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 7
8 8
Results by Sprints Software 07973 827735
08/07/2007 20:01 NoEAA_2007_V5_With_Photo_Finish/Mens LJ/Page 14 of 25




UK ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING Division 1 Match 3 VENUE Sports City, Manchester DATE 08 July 2007

EVENT Men's Triple Jump TIME 15:35 RECORD 1991 Jonathan Edwards, Gateshead H & AC, 17.43m
Order [ No NAME CLUB Ist Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 “;:E s 4th Trial 5th Trial 6th Trial Bestof All | = § AorB

S E E=
Metres Metres Metres Metres § ” Metres Metres Metres Metres & A

1 3 [Chris Gill City of York AC 12.07 11.59 11.99 12.07 5 11.69 12.16 12.25 12.25 5 A 4

2 33 [Tom Lightwing City of York AC 10.83 11.20 11.60 11.60 11.33 NJ 11.60 B

3 5  [Martyn Bernard Wakefield Harriers NJ 13.40 13.89 13.89 - 13.90 14.63 14.63 2 A 2

4 55 |Raymond Ndengia Wakefield Harriers 10.00 10.19 9.81 10.19 10 10.19 10 B

5 4 |Terry Greenwood Trafford 11.21 11.47 RET 11.47 8 11.47 8 A 5

6 44 [Mike Hutchinson Trafford 10.16 10.52 10.69 10.69 9 10.69 9 B

7 2 [Matt Barton Leeds City 14.50 NJ 14.66 14.66 1 14.66 1 A 1

8 22 |Adam Fell Leeds City 11.74 NJ RET 11.74 6 11.74 6 B

9 6 Wigan Harriers

10 66 Wigan Harriers

11 1 [Mike Gladdery City of Manchester 12.57 12.16 RET 12.57 11.94 11.79 12.57 4 B

12 11 |John Ferryman City of Manchester 12.88 12.89 12.78 12.89 12.89 3 A 3

13 7

14 | 77

15 8

16 | 88

"A" STRING RESULT "B" STRING RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES

Posn No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE Posn No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE

1 Matt Barton Leeds City 14.66| 1 1 |Mike Gladdery City of Manchester 12.57

2 5 |Martyn Bernard Wakefield Harriers 14.63| 2 22 |Adam Fell Leeds City 11.74

3 11 |John Ferryman City of Manchester 12.89] 3 33 |Tom Lightwing City of York AC 11.60

4 Chris Gill City of York AC 12.25( 4 44 |Mike Hutchinson Trafford 10.69

5 Terry Greenwood Trafford 1147 5 55 [Raymond Ndengia Wakefield Harriers 10.19

6 6 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE

7 7

8 8

Results by Sprints Software 07973 827735
08/07/2007 20:01 NoEAA _2007_V5_With_Photo_Finish/Mens TJ/Page 15 of 25




UK ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD
MEETING Division 1 Match 3 VENUE Sports City, Manchester DATE 08 July 2007
EVENT Men's High Jump TIME 14:00 League Record 1996 Robert Brocklebank, Blackburn H & AC, 2.13m
Order| No NAME cLuB 140 Best of Al [ éﬁ 5 47, 5
g ;E 3 S 3 & g AorB
Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres
1 1 |John Ferryman City of Manchester 1.85 2 | Al 2
2 11 |Matt Cullen City of Manchester 1.70 5 B 4
3 3 |Paul Allsop City of York AC 1.75 4 | A 5
4 33 [Tom Lightwing City of York AC
5 5  |Martyn Berard Wakefield Harriers 2.20 1 (A1
6 55  |Richard Dent Wakefield Harriers 1.85 2 B 1
7 4 |Neil Bell Trafford 1.80 3| A 4
8 44 [Julian Clare Trafford 1.75 4 B 2
9 2 |Steve Linsell Leeds City 1.75 4 | A 5
10 22 |Adam Fell Leeds City 1.75 4 B 2
11 6 |Tom O'Brien Wigan Harriers 1.85 2 | Al 2
12 66 Wigan Harriers
13 7
14 77
15 8
16 88
"A" STRING RESULT "B" STRING RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn| No. NAME CLUB HEIGHT| Posn No. NAME CLUB HEIGHT
1 5 [Martyn Bernard Wakefield Harriers 220 1 55 [Richard Dent Wakefield Harriers 1.85
2= 6 |[Tom O'Brien Wigan Harriers 185 2= 22 |Adam Fell Leeds City 1.75
2= 1 |John Ferryman City of Manchester 185 2= 44 [Julian Clare Trafford 1.75
4 4 |Neil Bell Trafford 180 4 11 |Matt Cullen City of Manchester 1.70
5= | 3 |Paul Allsop City of York AC 1.75
5= 2 |Steve Linsell Leeds City 1.75 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
Results by Sprints Software 07973 827735
08/07/2007 20:01

NoEAA_2007_V5_With_Photo_Finish/Mens HJ/Page 16 of 25



UK ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD
MEETING Division 1 Match 3 VENUE Sports City, Manchester DATE 08 July 2007
EVENT Men's Pole Vault TIME 14:30 League Record 1995 Dean Mellor, Rotherham H & AC, 5.15m
Order| No NAME CLUB 210 Best of Al [ éﬁ - 47, £
g ;E 3 S 3 & g AorB
Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres
1 6 |Glen Hamilton Wigan Harriers 2.50 71 A| S
2 66 Wigan Harriers
3 1 |Andrew Sutcliffe City of Manchester 4.20 1 1
4 11 |Matt Cullen City of Manchester 3.80 2 B 1
5 3 |Tomlles City of York AC
6 33 |Tom Lightwing City of York AC 2.50 8 A 6
7 5  |Darren Thomas Wakefield Harriers 3.00 51 A 4
8 55  [Mark Smith Wakefield Harriers 2.70 6 B 2
9 4 |Terry greenwood Trafford 3.20 4 1 A 3
10 44 [Julian Clare Trafford
11 2 |James Sleigh Leeds City 3.70 3| A 2
12 22 |Adam fell Leeds City 2.10 9 B 3
13 7
14 77
15 8
16 88
"A" STRING RESULT "B" STRING RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn| No. NAME CLUB HEIGHT| Posn No. NAME CLUB HEIGHT
1 1 [Andrew Sutcliffe City of Manchester 420 1 11 |Matt Cullen City of Manchester 3.80
2 2 |James Sleigh Leeds City 3701 2 55 |Mark Smith Wakefield Harriers 2.70
3 4 |Terry greenwood Trafford 3201 3 22 |Adam fell Leeds City 2.10
4 5 |Darren Thomas Wakefield Harriers 3.00
5 6 [Glen Hamilton Wigan Harriers 2.50
6 | 33 |Tom Lightwing City of York AC 2.50 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
Results by Sprints Software 07973 827735
08/07/2007 20:01

NoEAA_2007_V5_With_Photo_Finish/Mens PV/Page 17 of 25



UK ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING Division 1 Match 3 VENUE Sports City, Manchester DATE 08 July 2007
EVENT Women's Hammer TIME 12:45 RECORD 2005 Laura Douglas, Sale Harriers, 59.13m
Order [ No NAME CLUB Ist Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 “;:E s 4th Trial 5th Trial 6th Trial Bestof All | = § AorB
S E E=
Metres Metres Metres Metres § ” Metres Metres Metres Metres & A
1 3 |Emma Wilits City of York AC 8.43 RET 8.43 11 8.43 11 B
2 33 [Chloe Mitchell City of York AC 22.62 22.52 NT 22.62 6 22.62 A
3 1 |Simone Trumpet City of Manchester 17.44 16.55 6.04 17.44 17.44 9 A
4 11 |Kath Wellam City of Manchester NT 10.88 11.07 11.07 10 11.07 10 B
5 5 |Linda Ridsdale Wakefield Harriers 21.51 20.58 25.12 25.12 4 25.12 4 A 4
6 55 |Fiona Thomas Wakefield Harriers 21.67 21.78 21.78 8 21.78 8 B
7 6 |Bethan Lishman Wigan Harriers NT 38.46 37.94 38.46 2 37.24 35.91 39.10 39.10 2 A 2
8 66 |Kirsty Forsthye Wigan Harriers NT 22.09 19.38 22.09 7 22.09 7 B
9 4 |Anna Johnson Trafford 48.73 NT NT 48.73 1 45.38 46.89 NT 48.73 1 A 1
10 44 |- Trafford
11 2 |Hannah Evenden Leeds City 28.77 NT RET 28.77 3 28.77 3 A 3
12 22 |Alice Simpson Leeds City NT 24.00 RET 24.00 24.00 B
13 7
14 | 77
15 8
16 | 88
"A" STRING RESULT "B" STRING RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn | No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE | Posn | No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE
1 4 |Anna Johnson Trafford 48.73| 1 22 |Alice Simpson Leeds City 24.00
2 Bethan Lishman Wigan Harriers 39.10| 2 66 [Kirsty Forsthye Wigan Harriers 22.09
3 Hannah Evenden Leeds City 28.77) 3 55 |Fiona Thomas Wakefield Harriers 21.78
4 Linda Ridsdale Wakefield Harriers 25.12( 4 11 |Kath Wellam City of Manchester 11.07
5 33 |Chloe Mitchell City of York AC 2262 5 3 |Emma Willits City of York AC 8.43
6 1 |[Simone Trumpet City of Manchester 17.44| 6 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 7
8 8
Results by Sprints Software 07973 827735
08/07/2007 20:01

NoEAA_2007_V5_With_Photo_Finish/Womens Hammer/Page 18 of 25




UK ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING Division 1 Match 3 VENUE Sports City, Manchester DATE 08 July 2007

EVENT Women's Discus TIME 14:30 RECORD 2005 Kara Nwidobie, Blackpool & Fylde AC, 52.62m
Order [ No NAME CLUB Ist Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 “;:E s 4th Trial 5th Trial 6th Trial Bestof All | = § AorB

S E £z
Metres Metres Metres Metres § ” Metres Metres Metres Metres & A

1 3 |Jessica Welch City of York AC 17.45 14.94 NT 17.45 9 17.45 9 A 6

2 33 |Helen Goacher City of York AC 14.45 14.45 10 14.45 10 B

3 5  |Fiona Thomas Wakefield Harriers 23.10 22.20 26.88 26.88 3 26.88 A 3

4 55 |Amy Ridsdale Wakefield Harriers NT 21.09 21.42 21.42 5 21.42 B

5 4 |Janine Mullineaux Trafford NT 19.93 18.53 19.93 6 19.93 6 A 4

6 44 |- Trafford

7 2 [Hannah Evenden Leeds City NT 31.64 32.72 32.72 1 36.97 34.92 NT 36.97 1 A 1

8 22 |Jessica Dobson Leeds City 17.47 16.83 17.14 17.47 8 17.47 8 B

9 6 |Laura Baker Wigan Harriers NT 28.41 28.58 28.58 2 28.58 2 A 2

10 66 |Bethan Lishman Wigan Harriers NT 20.50 23.21 23.21 4 23.21 4 B

11 1 |Hannah Tart City of Manchester 18.21 17.65 18.38 18.38 7 18.38 7 A 5

12 11 |Beth English City of Manchester 12.44 12.44 11 12.44 11 B

13 7

14 | 77

15 8

16 | 88

"A" STRING RESULT "B" STRING RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES

Posn | No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE | Posn | No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE

1 2 |Hannah Evenden Leeds City 36.97| 1 66 [Bethan Lishman Wigan Harriers 23.21

2 6 |Laura Baker Wigan Harriers 28.58| 2 55 |Amy Ridsdale Wakefield Harriers 21.42

3 5 |Fiona Thomas Wakefield Harriers 26.88[ 3 22 |Jessica Dobson Leeds City 17.47

4 4 |Janine Mullineaux Trafford 19.93| 4 33 |Helen Goacher City of York AC 14.45

5 1 [Hannah Tart City of Manchester 18.38| 5 11 |Beth English City of Manchester 12.44

6 3 [Jessica Welch City of York AC 17.45| 6 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE

7 7

8 8

Results by Sprints Software 07973 827735
08/07/2007 20:01 NoEAA_2007_V5_With Photo_Finish/Womens Discus/Page 19 of 25




UK ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING Division 1 Match 3 VENUE Sports City, Manchester DATE 08 July 2007
EVENT Women's Javelin TIME 16:10 RECORD 1987 C White, Border Harriers, 49.50m
Order [ No NAME CLUB Ist Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 “;:E s 4th Trial 5th Trial 6th Trial Bestof All | = § AorB
S = iLg
Metres Metres Metres Metres é ” Metres Metres Metres Metres & A
1 3 |Jessica Welch City of York AC
2 33 [Chloe Mitchell City of York AC 24.84 NT NT 24.84 4 24.84 24.84 4 A
3 5 |Naida Bromley Wakefield Harriers 37.39 36.94 36.60 37.39 1 39.12 38.40 39.91 39.91 A
4 55 |Vikki Mills Wakefield Harriers 17.93 22.15 NT 22.15 5 22.15 22.15 5 B
5 4 |Janine Mullineaux Trafford
6 44 |- Trafford
7 2 |Alice Simpson Leeds City 31.70 30.08 30.30 31.70 2 29.94 30.50 31.93 31.93 2 A 2
8 22 |Ros Evenden Leeds City 11.11 12.08 14.93 14.93 7 14.93 14.93 7 B
9 6 | Wigan Harriers
10 66 |- Wigan Harriers
11 1 |Hannah Tart City of Manchester 14.97 13.90 14.94 14.97 6 14.97 14.97 6 B
12 11 |Tina Thirlwell City of Manchester 22.28 27.07 25.90 27.07 3 27.07 27.07 3 A 3
13 7
14 | 77
15 8
16 | 88
"A" STRING RESULT "B" STRING RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE Posn No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE
1 5 |Naida Bromley Wakefield Harriers 3991 1 55 |Vikki Mills Wakefield Harriers 22.15
2 Alice Simpson Leeds City 31.93] 2 1 [Hannah Tart City of Manchester 14.97
3 11 |Tina Thirlwell City of Manchester 27.07( 3 22 |Ros Evenden Leeds City 14.93
4 33 |Chloe Mitchell City of York AC 24.84| 4
5 5
6 6 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 7
8 8
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UK ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING Division 1 Match 3 VENUE Sports City, Manchester DATE 08 July 2007
EVENT Women's Shot Putt TIME 13:40 RECORD 1987 Y Hanson-Nortey, Hallamshire, 16.16m
Order [ No NAME CLUB Ist Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 “;:E s 4th Trial 5th Trial 6th Trial Bestof All | = § AorB
S E E=
Metres Metres Metres Metres § ” Metres Metres Metres Metres & A
1 1 [Tina Thirlwell City of Manchester 8.40 NT 8.26 8.40 7 8.40 7 B
2 11 |Jenny Igbokwe City of Manchester 8.31 7.56 8.52 8.52 8.52 A 4
3 3 |Jessica Welch City of York AC 6.54 6.26 6.11 6.54 11 6.54 11 B
4 33 [Chloe Mitchell City of York AC 8.58 7.17 7.89 8.58 8.58 A
5 5 |Fiona Thomas Wakefield Harriers 11.21 11.36 NT 11.36 10.53 10.98 11.14 11.36 A
6 55 |Amy Ridsdale Wakefield Harriers 8.58 9.06 8.49 9.06 8.49 8.63 8.79 9.06 B
7 4 |Janine Mullineaux Trafford 6.87 8.23 7.73 8.23 8.23 A 5
8 44 |Linda Gabriel Trafford 6.73 6.25 6.73 6.73 10 6.73 10 B
9 2 |Alice Simpson Leeds City 11.06 11.49 10.76 11.49 11.15 11.13 11.50 11.50 B
10 22 |Hannah Evenden Leeds City 10.83 11.14 11.35 11.35 10.96 11.61 11.68 11.68 A
11 6 |Laura Baker Wigan Harriers 7.93 7.63 8.18 8.18 8.18 9 A 6
12 66 |Kirsty Forsthye Wigan Harriers 5.11 4.63 4.49 5.11 12 5.11 12 B
13 7
14 | 77
15 8
16 | 88
"A" STRING RESULT "B" STRING RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn | No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE | Posn | No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE
1 22 [Hannah Evenden Leeds City 11.68[ 1 2 |Alice Simpson Leeds City 11.50
2 5 [Fiona Thomas Wakefield Harriers 11.36] 2 55 |Amy Ridsdale Wakefield Harriers 9.06
3 33 |Chloe Mitchell City of York AC 8.58| 3 1 [Tina Thirlwell City of Manchester 8.40
4 11 |Jenny Igbokwe City of Manchester 8.52| 4 44 |Linda Gabriel Trafford 6.73
5 Janine Mullineaux Trafford 8.23] 5 3 |Jessica Welch City of York AC 6.54
6 Laura Baker Wigan Harriers 8.18] 6 66 [Kirsty Forsthye Wigan Harriers 5.11 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 7
8 8
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UK ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING Division 1 Match 3 VENUE Sports City, Manchester DATE 08 July 2007
EVENT Women's Long Jump TIME 11:45 RECORD 1984 S Hearnshaw, Hull Spartan AC, 6.39m
Order [ No NAME CLUB Ist Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 “;:E s 4th Trial 5th Trial 6th Trial Bestof All | = § AorB
S E £z
Metres Metres Metres Metres § ” Metres Metres Metres Metres & A
1 3 |Julie Butterworth City of York AC 4.15 4.28 4.19 4.28 6 4.28 6 A 5
2 33 |Jess Foster City of York AC 3.52 3.62 3.46 3.62 9 3.62 9 B
3 5 [Ruth Dales Wakefield Harriers 4.81 RET 4.81 2 4.81 2 A 2
4 55  |Fiona Thomas Wakefield Harriers 3.69 3.85 3.85 8 3.85 8 B
5 4 |Amy Thompson Trafford 4.58 4.58 NJ 4.58 4 4.58 4 A 3
6 44 |Lindsay Johnson Trafford
7 2 |Lindsey Towers Leeds City 4.72 4.58 4.54 4.72 3 4.72 3 B
8 22 |Ashley Little Leeds City NJ 4.83 4.72 4.83 1 4.83 A
9 6 |Emma Holmes Wigan Harriers 3.98 3.93 3.94 3.98 7 3.98 A
10 66 |Bethan Lishman Wigan Harriers 2.72 2.73 RET 2.73 11 2.73 11 B
11 1 |Kath Wellam City of Manchester 4.02 4.35 4.20 4.35 5 4.35 5 A 4
12 11 |Lydia Wickstone City of Manchester 3.58 RET 3.58 10 3.58 10 B
13 7
14 | 77
15 8
16 | 88
"A" STRING RESULT "B" STRING RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE Posn No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE
1 22 |Ashley Little Leeds City 483 1 2 [|Lindsey Towers Leeds City 4.72
2 5 [Ruth Dales Wakefield Harriers 481 2 55 [Fiona Thomas Wakefield Harriers 3.85
3 4 |Amy Thompson Trafford 458 3 33 |Jess Foster City of York AC 3.62
4 1 [Kath Wellam City of Manchester 4.35( 4 11 |Lydia Wickstone City of Manchester 3.58
5 3 [Julie Butterworth City of York AC 4.28| 5 66 [Bethan Lishman Wigan Harriers 2.73
6 6 |Emma Holmes Wigan Harriers 3.98| 6 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 7
8 8

Results by Sprints Software 07973 827735
08/07/2007 20:01 NoEAA_2007_V5_With_Photo_Finish/Womens LJ/Page 22 of 25




UK ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING Division 1 Match 3 VENUE Sports City, Manchester DATE 08 July 2007
EVENT Women's Triple Jump TIME 14:00 RECORD 1994 C Miller, Preston , 12.05m
Order [ No NAME CLUB Ist Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 “;:E s 4th Trial 5th Trial 6th Trial Bestof All | = § AorB
S = iLg
Metres Metres Metres Metres § ” Metres Metres Metres Metres & A
1 3 |Julie Butterworth City of York AC 9.64 10.06 9.76 10.06 3 9.98 10.06 4 A 3
2 33  [Ruth Brandon City of York AC 8.06 9.00 9.11 9.11 5 9.11 5 B
3 5 | Wakefield Harriers 8.78 8.86 8.86 7 8.86 7 A 4
4 55 |Alex Potter Wakefield Harriers 8.63 8.62 8.63 8 8.63 8 B
5 4 |Lindsay Johnson Trafford 8.63 8.63 8 8.63 8 A 5
6 44 |- Trafford
7 2 |Ashley Little Leeds City 9.96 10.48 10.37 10.48 1 10.37 10.22 10.44 10.48 1 1
8 22 |Lindsey Towers Leeds City 10.38 10.40 10.40 2 10.43 10.43 2 B
9 6 | Wigan Harriers
10 66 |- Wigan Harriers
11 1 [Indea Garlick City of Manchester 9.51 9.80 9.83 9.83 4 9.89 10.13 10.13 3 A 2
12 11 |Kath Wellam City of Manchester 8.57 9.05 9.06 9.06 6 9.06 6 B
13 7
14 | 77
15 8
16 | 88
"A" STRING RESULT "B" STRING RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn | No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE | Posn | No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE
1 2 |Ashley Little Leeds City 10.48| 1 22 |Lindsey Towers Leeds City 10.43
2 1 [Indea Garlick City of Manchester 10.13| 2 33 |Ruth Brandon City of York AC 9.11
3 3 [Julie Butterworth City of York AC 10.06| 3 11 |Kath Wellam City of Manchester 9.06
4 5 |- Wakefield Harriers 8.86| 4 55 |[Alex Potter Wakefield Harriers 8.63
5 4 |Lindsay Johnson Trafford 8.63] 5
6 6 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 7
8 8
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UK ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD

MEETING Division 1 Match 3 VENUE Sports City, Manchester DATE 08 July 2007
EVENT Women's High Jump TIME 15:35 League Record 1986 J Little, Border Harriers, 1.86m
Order| No NAME CLUB 110 Best of Al 2 é% & 42 é Ao
E o & A2
Metres | Metres | Metres [ Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres
1 1 |Tina Thirlwell City of Manchester 1.50 51 A 4
2 11 |Lydia Wickstone City of Manchester 1.45 6 B 2
3 3 |Julie Butterworth City of York AC 1.30 8| B 3
4 33 |Ruth Brandon City of York AC 1.35 7 A 5
5 5 [Naida Bromley Wakefield Harriers 1.55 4 B 1
6 55  |Tiffeny Lyons Wakefield Harriers 1.55 3] A 3
7 4 Trafford
8 44 Trafford
9 2 |Jenny Lumley Leeds City 1.70 1 A1
10 22 |Ashley Little Leeds City 1.15 9 B 4
11 6 |Amy Richards Wigan Harriers 1.60 2 1A 2
12 66 Wigan Harriers
13 7
14 7
15 8
16 88
"A" STRING RESULT "B" STRING RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn| No. NAME CLUB HEIGHT| Posn No. NAME CLUB HEIGHT
1 2 |Jenny Lumley Leeds City 170 1 5 |Naida Bromley Wakefield Harriers 155
2 Amy Richards Wigan Harriers 160] 2 11  [Lydia Wickstone City of Manchester 1.45
3 | 55 ([Tiffeny Lyons Wakefield Harriers 155 3 3 [Julie Butterworth City of York AC 1.30
4 1 |Tina Thirlwell City of Manchester 150 4 22 [Ashley Little Leeds City 1.15
5 | 33 [Ruth Brandon City of York AC 1.35
REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
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UK ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD

MEETING Division 1 Match 3 VENUE Sports City, Manchester DATE 08 July 2007
EVENT Women's Pole Vault TIME 11:45 League Record 1997 Janine Whitlock, Trafford, 4.01m
Order| No NAME CLUB 170 Best of Al 2 é% & 42 é Ao
E 3 HE 2
Metres | Metres | Metres [ Metres | Metres [ Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres
1 6 |Michell Sharrock Wigan Harriers 3.40 2 1A 2
2 66 Wigan Harriers
3 1 |AnnaOlko City of Manchester 3.60 1 A1
4 11 |Helen Taylor City of Manchester 2.60 5] B 2
5 3 |Julie Butterworth City of York AC 2.10 8| A| 5
6 33 |Vicky Needham City of York AC 1.90 9 B 4
7 5 [Vikki Mills Wakefield Harriers 2.30 6 A 4
8 55 |Laura teasdale Wakefield Harriers 2.10 7 B 3
9 4 |Lindsay Johnson Trafford 2.60 4 1B 1
10 44 [Janine Mullineaux Trafford 2.80 31 A3
11 2 Leeds City
12 22 Leeds City
13 7
14 7
15 8
16 88
"A" STRING RESULT "B" STRING RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn| No. NAME CLUB HEIGHT| Posn No. NAME CLUB HEIGHT
1 Anna Olko City of Manchester 360 1 4 |Lindsay Johnson Trafford 2.60
2 6 |Michell Sharrock Wigan Harriers 340 2 11 |Helen Taylor City of Manchester 2.60
3 | 44 [Janine Mullineaux Trafford 2801 3 55 |Laura teasdale Wakefield Harriers 2.10
4 Vikki Mills Wakefield Harriers 230 4 33 |Vicky Needham City of York AC 1.90
5 Julie Butterworth City of York AC 2.10
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